  3D7428
MONOLITHIC 8-BIT
PROGRAMMABLE DELAY LINE
(SERIES 3D7428 – LOW NOISE)
FEATURES PACKAGES
• All-silicon, low-power CMOS technology
• TTL/CMOS compatible inputs and outputs

PART DELAYS AND TOLERANCES INPUT RESTRICTIONS
NUMBER Inherent
Delay (ns)
Delay
Range (ns)
Delay
Step (ns)
Rec’d Max
Frequency
Absolute Max
Frequency
Rec’d Min
Pulse Width
Absolute Min
Pulse Width
3D7428-0.25 10.5 ± 2.0 63.75 ± 0.4 0.25 ± 0.12 6.25 MHz 77 MHz 80.0 ns 6.5 ns
3D7428-0.5 10.5 ± 2.0 127.5 ± 0.5 0.50 ± 0.25 3.12 MHz 45 MHz 160.0 ns 11.0 ns
3D7428-1 10.5 ± 2.0 255.0 ± 1.0 1.00 ± 0.50 1.56 MHz 22 MHz 320.0 ns 22.0 ns
3D7428-1.5 10.5 ± 2.0 382.5 ± 1.5 1.50 ± 0.75 1.04 MHz 15 MHz 480.0 ns 33.0 ns
3D7428-2 10.5 ± 2.0 510.0 ± 2.0 2.00 ± 1.00 781 KHz 11 MHz 640.0 ns 44.0 ns
3D7428-2.5 10.5 ± 2.5 637.5 ± 2.5 2.50 ± 1.25 625 KHz 9.0 MHz 800.0 ns 55.0 ns
3D7428-4 13.0 ± 4.0 1020 ± 3.2 4.00 ± 2.00 390 KHz 5.6 MHz 1280.0 ns 88.0 ns
3D7428-5 15.0 ± 5.0 1275 ± 4.0 5.00 ± 2.50 312 KHz 4.5 MHz 1600.0 ns 110.0 ns
3D7428-7.5 20.0 ± 7.5 1912.5 ± 6.0 7.50 ± 3.75 208 KHz 3.0 MHz 2400.0 ns 165.0 ns
3D7428-10 23.5 ± 10 2550 ± 8.0 10.0 ± 5.00 156 KHz 2.2 MHz 3200.0 ns 220.0 ns
3D7428-15 33.0 ± 15 3825 ± 12 15.0 ± 9.00 104 KHz 1.5 MHz 4800.0 ns 330.0 ns
3D7428-20 42.0 ± 20 5100 ± 16 20.0 ± 12.0 78 KHz 1.1 MHz 6400.0 ns 440.0 ns
NOTES: Any delay increment between 0.25 and 20 ns not shown is also available as standard.
See application notes section for more details 2004 Data Delay Devices
 Doc #03003 DATA DELAY DEVICES, INC. 1
11/1/04 3 Mt. Prospect Ave.  Clifton, NJ  07013